$435,000 - 1104, 7451 Springbank Boulevard Sw,
Calgary

MLS® #A2214449

$435,000
2 Bedroom, 2.00 Bathroom, 1,129 sqft
Residential on 0.00 Acres

Springbank Hill, Calgary, Alberta

*OPEN HOUSE SATURDAY APRIL 26, 12
a€“ 4 P.M.** Enjoy elevated condo living in this
elegant and spacious 2 bedroom/ 2 bathroom
home in the desirable SW community of
Springbank Hill. Enter 1104 into a large foyer
with a custom, built in bench and coat closet.
This corner unit with only one adjoining wall
and many windows (including in the kitchen)
has both South and East exposure ensuring
extensive natural light. High-end details are
found throughout the home including gorgeous
engineered hardwood floors (walnut), A/C
(heat pump), a Fisher Paykel refrigerator,
Bosch appliances, a spacious primary ensuite
with both a soaker tub and walk-in shower,
walk in pantry/ laundry room with a deep
freezer, and ample storage including a large
storage room on the patio, two linen closets,
and an underground storage area. Youa€™l|
notice the layout of this home has character,
with several angles and nooks for display and
furniture. The large primary suite includes
plenty of room for a King size bed and hosts a
walk-in closet with through access to the
ensuite. The second bedroom, located on the
opposite side of the home, has two windows
and a built-in desk hidden away in the closet,
allowing for multi-functional use of this space.
Enjoy your large sunny patio in this quiet and
friendly community with shopping (Signal
Hill/Westhills) and schools nearby along with
quick access to the mountains and the ring




road. One titled, underground parking spot can
be found in this very well managed building.

Built in 1999

Essential Information

MLS® # A2214449
Price $435,000
Bedrooms 2
Bathrooms 2.00

Full Baths 2

Square Footage 1,129
Acres 0.00

Year Built 1999

Type Residential
Sub-Type Apartment
Style Single Level Unit
Status Active

Community Information

Address 1104, 7451 Springbank Boulevard Sw

Subdivision Springbank Hill

City Calgary

County Calgary

Province Alberta

Postal Code T3H 4K5

Amenities

Amenities Bicycle Storage, Elevator(s), Other, Parking, Recreation Room, Storage,

Parking Spaces

Visitor Parking
1

Parking Additional Parking, Parkade, Underground

Interior

Interior Features  Ceiling Fan(s), Closet Organizers, No Animal Home, No Smoking Home,

Open Floorplan, Soaking Tub, Storage

Dishwasher, Dryer, Electric Range, Freezer, Microwave Hood Fan,
Refrigerator, Wall/Window Air Conditioner, Washer, Window Coverings

Hot Water

Appliances

Heating



Cooling Wall Unit(s)
Fireplace Yes
# of Fireplaces 1

Fireplaces Gas
# of Stories 3
Exterior

Exterior Features Balcony, BBQ gas line
Roof Asphalt Shingle
Construction Stone, Vinyl Siding, Wood Frame

Additional Information

Date Listed April 24th, 2025
Days on Market 4

Zoning DC

HOA Fees 120

HOA Fees Freq. ANN

Listing Details
Listing Office CIR Realty

Data is supplied by Pillar 94,6 MLSA® System. Pillar 94,¢ is the owner of the copyright in its MLSA® System. Data is
deemed reliable but is not guaranteed accurate by Pillar 98,¢. The trademarks MLSA®, Multiple Listing ServiceA® and
the associated logos are owned by The Canadian Real Estate Association (CREA) and identify the quality of services
provided by real estate professionals who are members of CREA. Used under license.



